## CHAPTER 173.

## AN ACT TO REIMBURSE THE EMPLOYES OF THE INSANE ASY-LUM AT ST. PETER FOR LOSSES BY THEM SUSTAINED FROM THE FIRE AT SAID ASYLUM.

## Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of thirteen hundred and six and 75-100 dollars (\$1,306.75) be and the same is hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, to reimburse the employes of the Insane Asylum at St. Peter for their losses at the recent fire. The names of said employes and the amount they are entitled to receive are as follows:

Wm. J. Barkhurst	\$15 00
Richard L. Eckert	$116\ 45$
Daniel W. Vannatta	56 $15$
John L. Leis	$87 \ 00$
Charles Walter	$52\ 00$
Charles C. Oppsahl	93 00
Conrad Blasius	$92 \ 00$
John B. Weger	$15 \ 17$
Michael Brady	$57 \ 00$
James K. Henderson	$120 \ 00$
A. Peter Allthier	$32 \ 75$
John McMahon	$95 \ 00$
J. A. Borgenson	$56\ 85$
John Larson	$83 \ 06$
Wm. F. Kramer	$90 \ 85$
Andrew P. Widness	$57 \ 70$
John West	$37 \ 00$
Stephen Valcour	88 00
Frank A. Johnson	$34 \ 25$
Frederick Hanson	$27 \ 00$
EC. 2. This act shall take effect from its passage.	
nnroved March 4 1881	

Approved March 4, 1881.

S

Losses of em; ployes.